

C.A.No. 5387 OF 1999
ITEM No.1

Court No. 8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5387/1999

K.RAMA MURTHY (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A. RAMA SWAMY (DEAD) BY LRS.&ORS
(Office report on default)

Respondent (s)

Date : 11/02/2002 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Appellant (s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Let service on respondent Nos. 12, 14 and 16 be
awaited for four weeks.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@
AA
Court Master@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAA

A