

f

C.A.No. 5387 OF 1999

ITEM No.120 MM

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5387 of 1999

K. Rama Murthy (Dead) by Lrs.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A. Rama Swamy (Dead) by Lrs. and Ors.Respondent (s)

(With office report)

Date : 31-03-2004 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.
Mr. R.A. Achuthanand, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that there is a likelihood of settlement between the parties and, therefore, the case be adjourned for six weeks. Order as prayed.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master