

ĩ

C.A.No. 5387 OF 1999
ITEM NO.
110
COURT NO.
1
SECTION
XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5387 OF 1999

K. RAMA MURTHY (DEAD) BY LRS.

...

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

RAMA SWAMY (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

...

RESPONDENTS

(With Office Report)

Date :

15/07/2004

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKAR

For Appellant (s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Beena Madhavan, adv.

Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.

Ms.Pooja Nanekar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that in all probability the matter has been amicably settled between the parties and they wish to have specific instructions.

List after four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

