

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.9

SECTION

XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5387 OF 1999

K.RAMA MURTHY (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

A. RAMA SWAMY (DEAD) BY LRS.&ORS

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 15/02/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.

For Appls.3-5 & Mr. TLV. Iyer, Sr.Adv.

for RR.13,14 & 16: Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
Mr. PB. Suresh, Adv. for  
M/S. Temple Law Firm ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajendra Chowdhary, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Pooja Nanekar, adv.  
Ms. Susan Zachariah, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam @ Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents have filed an application  
for directions with a prayer to dispose of the above appeal in terms

-2-

of the Memorandum of Compromise dated 5th September, 2003 arrived at  
during pendency of Original Suit No.5919 of 2000, in the Court of  
10th Civil Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad.

Learned counsel appearing for appellants 3,4 and 5 seeks two  
weeks time to file reply to the application. A further weeks time  
is granted to file rejoinder. Learned counsel appearing on behalf  
of appellant - K. Sitaraman does not wish to file any reply.

List the matter after three weeks.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(Naresh Kumar)

AR-cum-PS