

:  
C.A.No. 5387 OF 1999

ITEM No.115  
(Mentioned)

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5387 of 1999

K. Rama Murthy (Dead) by LRs.... Appellant(s)

vs.

A. Rama Swamy (Dead) by LRs. & Ors. Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for directions and with office report)

Date: 07/04/2005 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. T V Ratnam, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
Mr. P B Suresh, Adv.  
for M/s. Temple Law Firms, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K Rajendra Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. S Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not to be taken up in the week commencing 12th April, 2005.

(D.P. WALIA) (RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

:  
C.A.No. 5387 OF 1999

ITEM No.115  
(Mentioned)

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5387 of 1999

K. Rama Murthy (Dead) by LRs.... Appellant(s)

vs.

A. Rama Swamy (Dead) by LRs. & Ors. Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for directions and with office report)

Date: 07/04/2005 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. T V Ratnam, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. P B Suresh, Adv.

for M/s. Temple Law Firms, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K Rajendra Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. S Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not to be taken up in the week commencing 12th April, 2005.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER